
ओमनीबस  औद्योगगिक  विककसस  ननगिम  दमन  एकं  दीक  तथास  दसदरस  एकं  नगिर  हकललीी  ललीलमटलड
 (सरकार  का  उपक्रम)

Omnibus Industrial Development Corporation of
Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli Limited

(A Govt. Undertaking)

CIN : U65923DD1992SGC001221

No. OIDC/DMN/CD/2016/192 Date:20/05/2016 

 SHORT TENDER NOTICE 

Executive Engineer, OIDC Ltd., invites spot tenders in one bid system on behalf of OIDC Ltd., from reliable, well
established, competent and experienced firms/ agencies/ contractors meeting the minimum Pre-qualification
criteria, for the work:
1. Name of work : Repair and maintenance work at OIDC Corporate office, Somnath, Nani Daman.
2. Estimated cost of the project : Rs.2,80,154/-
3. Earnest Money Deposit : Rs.5,603/-
4. Period of completion of work : 10 Days (including monsoon)
5. Important dates:- 
· Last date & time for Application along with EMD:26/05/2016 up to 17:00 hrs
· Last date & time for Issue of Tender Document :27/05/2016 up to 17:00 hrs  
· Last date & time submission of Price bids :30/05/2016 up to 17:00 hrs
· Date of opening of Price bid: 31/05/2016 at 11:00 hrs
Contractors who fulfill the Minimum Pre-Qualification requirement shall be eligible to apply:-
1) Registered with CPWD and those of appropriate list of Department of Telecommunications, MES, Railways, 
State Development Authorities, Municipal Corporation, State PWD under appropriate class. Or specialized 
agency in this field. 
2) The Tenderers should have an experience of having completed such nature of works during the last 5 years 
ending March, 2016. 

 Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of Estimated cost put to 
tender OR Two similar completed works, costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of Estimated cost put 
to tender OR One similar completed work of aggregate cost not less than amount equal to 80% of estimated 
cost. 
               Similar work means Repairing and maintenance works etc.

 OIDC reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason and the selection shall
be at the absolute discretion of the Corporation and Corporation’s decision in this respect shall be final and 
binding. 
Tender notice can also be seen at OIDC’s website www.oidc.nic.in 

Executive Engineer, OIDC Ltd,
DD & DNH.

 Corporate Office: Plot – 35, Somnath, Nani Daman – 396 210 Tel.: (0260) 2241120, 2244731 FAX: (0260) 2241108

 DIU Office: Near Jetty Parking, Main Road, Diu – 362 520    Tel. : (02875) 252722

 DNH Office: 2nd Floor, Aaraniya Sanskrutik Kendra, OIDC Housing Complex, Naroli Road, Silvassa – 396 230, 

Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.)    Tel. : (0260) 2640467

 Registered Office: Secretariat, Moti Daman 396 210; Website : www.oidc.nic.in

http://www.oidc.nic.in/
http://www.oidc.nic.in/


ओमनीबस  औद्योगगिक  विककसस  ननगिम  दमन  एकं  दीक  तथास  दसदरस  एकं  नगिर  हकललीी  ललीलमटलड
 (सरकार  का  उपक्रम)

Omnibus Industrial Development Corporation of
Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli Limited

(A Govt. Undertaking)

CIN : U65923DD1992SGC001221

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 

The Executive Engineer, OIDC, Daman invites sealed Tenders for the work of “Repair and maintenance work at OIDC
Corporate Office,  Somnath, Nani  Daman”,  Estimated cost  of Rs.2,80,154=00. The Earnest Money of  the work is
Rs.5,603=00. The Time limit of the work is  10 days. 

The contractors/ construction agencies registered under appropriate class with CPWD/ State PWD/ MES /RAILWAYS
and who have carried out similar nature of works are eligible. Tenderers may apply for the tender documents along-
with an EMD in the form of DD/FDR of any Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of Executive Engineer OIDC, Daman on
or before  23/05/2016 upto17.00hrs. The last date of issuing of tender document is  24/05/2016 upto 17.00hrs at
OIDC corporate office, plot No.35, Somnath, Nani Daman. The cost of tender document is Rs.  500=00 in the form of
DD (non-refundable). Tenders duly filled in should reach the above said office by  26/05/2016 upto17.00 hrs and
Technical bid shall be opened on  27/05/2016  at 11.00 hrs in the presence of the Tenderers, Financial bid will be
opened on  30/05/2016  if  possible.  Tender  Notice  is  also available at  website  www.oidc.nic.in. The Corporation
reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason and award of work shall be at the absolute
discretion of the corporation and corporation’s decision in this respect shall be final and binding.

-sd-
Executive Engineer,

OIDC, Daman
 

 Corporate Office: Plot – 35, Somnath, Nani Daman – 396 210 Tel.: (0260) 2241120, 2244731 FAX: (0260) 2241108

 DIU Office: Near Jetty Parking, Main Road, Diu – 362 520    Tel. : (02875) 252722

 DNH Office: 2nd Floor, Aaraniya Sanskrutik Kendra, OIDC Housing Complex, Naroli Road, Silvassa – 396 230, 

Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.)    Tel. : (0260) 2640467

 Registered Office: Secretariat, Moti Daman 396 210; Website : www.oidc.nic.in

http://www.oidc.nic.in/
http://www.oidc.nic.in/

